MEAG POWER

For Immediate Release

Media Contact: John Marsh Corporate Communications Manager jmarsh@meagpower.org 404-502-2894

Forsyth Mayor Eric Wilson Elected to MEAG Power Board

ATLANTA – July 25, 2022 – MEAG Power announced today that Forsyth, Ga., Mayor Eric S. Wilson has been elected to the MEAG Power Board, filling the vacancy resulting from retired Crisp County Power Commission General Manager Steve A. Rentfrow's retirement from the Board after 27 years of service. Wilson has been mayor of Forsyth since 2016 and is president and CEO of MedPro EMS in Forsyth.



Mayor Eric S. Wilson, Forsyth

Three members of the MEAG Power Board are elected each year at the MEAG Power Annual Meeting, which took place July 20. Mayor Wilson was elected to a three-year term on the nine-member Board. Larry M. Vickery, Calhoun Utilities General Manager, and LaGrange Utility Director Patrick C. Bowie, Jr., were re-elected to new terms on the Board.

At the Board meeting in which Mayor Wilson was seated, the existing Board officers were re-elected: Mayor R. Steve "Thunder" Tumlin, Jr., Chairman; Larry M. Vickery, Vice Chairman; and L. Timothy Houston, Sr., Secretary-Treasurer.

"I welcome Mayor Wilson and look forward to working with the strong leaders on the MEAG Power Board," said MEAG Power President & CEO Jim Fuller. "Our joint commitment to public power and serving the needs of the 49 Participant communities of MEAG Power are our guiding principles."

About MEAG Power

The Municipal Electric Authority of Georgia (MEAG Power) is a nonprofit, statewide generation and transmission organization. Recognized as one of the leading joint action agencies in the country, MEAG Power is among the top public power companies nationwide in terms of annual net generation, megawatt-hour sales and electric revenue. Its diverse, clean energy portfolio – delivering 66% emissions-free energy in 2021 – compares favorably with both the state and national averages. Created by the Georgia General Assembly in 1975, MEAG Power provides reliable, competitive wholesale electricity to its 49 member communities (Participants), who own their local distribution systems, through take-or-pay contracts. MEAG Power also monitors and advocates on energy issues at the state and federal levels on behalf of its Participants.